899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Comprehensive Educational Services, Inc.		01/30/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACES Conversion, LLC
Street Address:	3684 4th Ave.
Internal Address:	Unit 1
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92163
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5607668	ACES
Registration Number:	5321337	ACES
Serial Number:	88550701	ELEVATE
Registration Number:	6093840	ELEVATING AUTISM
Registration Number:	6116068	ELEVATE AUTISM
Registration Number:	6116069	ELEVATING ABA
Serial Number:	88461205	ELEVATE ABA
Registration Number:	4631105	A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0305

900567864

Address Line 4: Irvine	Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marissa M. Rosenbaum	
SIGNATURE:	/Marissa M. Rosenbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Comprehensive Ed Services, Inc. to ACES Conversion, LLC#page1.tif source=Comprehensive Ed Services, Inc. to ACES Conversion, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0306



LLC-1A (REV 10/2018)

State of California Secretary of State

2048166_ Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

LLC-1A File # 20200301005

FILED Control

Secretary of State

State of California

160

JAN 29 2020

This Space For Filing Use Only

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only		
Converted Entity Information					
1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name		d Liability Compa	any or the abbreviations LLC	or L.C. The words	
Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Lite	d, and Co., respectively.)				
ACES Conversion, LLC					
The purpose of the limited liability company is under the California Revised Uniform Limited Lia		r activity for whi	ch a limited liability compar	ny may be organized	
 The limited liability company will be managed by 	y (check only one):				
One Manager Mc	ore Than One Manager		All Limited Liability Compa		
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Compa	ny's Designated Office in CA	City	State	Zip Code	
3684 4th Ave., Unit 1		San Diego	CA	92103	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Comp	any, if different from Item 4	City	State	Zip Code	
P.O Box 33568		San Diego	CA	92163	
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for servi list the agent's CA business or residential street partnership or general partnership, list the the ag address for service of process is already on file.	ce of process. You may not list address, Item 6c; If the agent	the converted ent is an individual a	ity as the agent. Item 6b; If the nd the converting entity is a	ie agent is an individual, CA corporation, limited	
 a. Name of Agent For Service of Process 					
Kristin Farmer					
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for	Service of Process - Do not lis		City State	3	
3684 4th Ave., Unit 1		San Diego	CA	92103	
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for	Service of Process	in ma	City State	*	
3684 4th Ave., Unit 1	Matthia (Illiania na maranga maranga maranga m	San Diego	СА 	92103	
Converting Entity Information		********			
7. Name of Converting Entity	· /				
Comprehensive Educational Services,	Inc. /				
8. Form of Entity 9. Jurisdiction		10.	10. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any		
Corporation California			G2048166		
 The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was requ 	were approved by a vote of ired, the following was required	the number of it I <u>for each class</u> :	nterests or shares of each	class that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding inte Common Stock	rests entitied to vote. 1,000	AND	The percentage vote require 100%	ed of each class.	
Additional Information	territing the second				
12, Additional information set forth on the attached	pages, if any, is incorporated t	nerein by this ref	erence and made part of this	s certificate.	
 I certify under penalty of perjury that the content execution is my act and deed. 	ents of this document are true	. I declare I am	the person who executed	this instrument, which	
Wistin Farmer, Chie			er, Chief Executive C	Officer	
Signeture of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
A second		Carrier and a contract of the contract of			
	Market Commencer		ssistant Secretary		
Signature of Authorized Person	<u></u>	uke Jana, A	ssistant Secretary e and Tille of Authorized Pe	erson	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0307



JAN 3 0 2020

de la companya de la

Onto:

- ALEX PADILA Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 09/03/2020